

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

**Request Ref: NGFOI 19/20: 045**

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 24/04/2019.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information:

*At your hospital site (if more than one please list all sites):*

- 1) *How much do you charge staff members to park a motorcycle on site?*  
**There is no charge**
- 2) *Is the motorcycle parking provided for staff in a covered area?*  
**Some motorcycle parking is covered**
- 3) *Do you provide ground anchors for staff in motorcycle parking areas?*  
**No**